
2024 Baylor Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-31   Conf: 10-20   Home: 17-16   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (416), Opp (421)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (4), Jordan (2), Apodaca (1), Greer (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Johnson (3), Apodaca (2), Kemp (2), Teplanszky (1), Womack (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Castle (6), Caley (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Calder 5, Golomb 1, Green 1, Marriott 1, Totals , Opp (9)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (98-132), Castle (31-43), Buchanan (9-12), Caley (8-9), Matheson (8-10), Duke (5-7), Green (5-6), McKinney (5-8), Ruais
(5-6), Sepulveda (5-6), Golomb (4-4), Marriott (4-8), Calder (3-4), Andrade (2-2), Hail (2-2), Leach (1-1), Stasio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Apodaca, Enzo .333 53-53 210 46 70 14 3 6 42 108 .514 21 12 19 1 .415 5 0 2-4 106 1 3 .973
33 Jordan, Wesley .331 40-37 133 34 44 11 1 9 32 84 .632 23 8 33 4 .455 1 0 4-4 15 0 0 1.000
23 Johnson, Ty .313 49-49 198 46 62 8 3 2 20 82 .414 20 6 40 4 .393 0 4 10-12 131 1 3 .978
1 Teplanszky, Hunter .273 53-50 187 25 51 8 0 5 32 74 .396 27 6 58 1 .378 2 1 2-2 28 78 5 .955
19 Castle, Cortlan .273 43-37 132 21 36 7 0 0 24 43 .326 8 4 21 0 .331 1 8 3-4 307 31 1 .997
5 Altman, Daniel .240 47-45 167 28 40 7 1 2 33 55 .329 22 4 41 3 .333 5 3 2-6 100 101 6 .971
13 Kemp, Tyriq .238 53-51 160 25 38 8 0 2 18 52 .325 25 4 37 1 .349 3 2 5-9 76 129 15 .932
2 Brzozowski, Gavin .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
9 Simmons, Hunter .353 5-5 17 3 6 2 1 1 6 13 .765 2 0 5 0 .421 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
8 Caley, Harrison .351 15-11 37 8 13 1 1 3 11 25 .676 4 1 9 0 .429 0 0 1-3 65 7 0 1.000
6 Posey, Cole .315 35-26 111 26 35 5 1 5 20 57 .514 13 1 17 2 .392 0 0 1-1 186 11 2 .990
16 Mazoch, Zach .299 30-20 77 10 23 3 0 2 17 32 .416 13 2 20 3 .409 1 1 0-1 4 1 0 1.000
32 Bergman, Caleb .255 30-13 47 9 12 1 0 0 2 13 .277 8 1 8 0 .368 1 1 5-5 26 0 1 .963
11 Pendergrass, Will .238 19-16 63 9 15 5 0 2 10 26 .413 4 3 18 1 .314 0 0 0-0 99 11 1 .991
89 Ruais, RJ .222 26-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
52 Fletcher, Kade .200 27-16 60 9 12 4 1 0 7 18 .300 7 4 26 1 .319 1 0 2-3 25 0 1 .962
26 Greer, Mason .193 35-26 109 13 21 5 0 2 13 32 .294 8 3 27 5 .264 1 0 0-1 97 27 4 .969
15 Buchanan, Brayden .159 23-12 44 6 7 1 1 0 0 10 .227 8 2 11 2 .315 0 1 2-2 82 10 0 1.000
41 Johnson, Jack .100 12-2 10 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .400 1 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 10 2 1 .923
20 Womack, Chase .091 12-5 22 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .091 5 0 8 1 .259 0 0 0-0 7 11 1 .947
0 Martinez, Ryan .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 53-53 1797 323 491 90 13 42 291 733 .408 222 62 409 29 .369 21 21 39-57 1390 462 60 .969
Opponents .284 53-53 1822 389 518 94 17 62 359 832 .457 264 76 450 36 .392 25 19 50-68 1377 497 65 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Craig, Gabe 3.09 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 8 5 4 11 17 3 0 0 .195 3 3 0 0 1
36 Calder, Ethan 3.23 5-3 21 3 0 0-0 2 55.2 50 22 20 12 41 4 2 3 .248 0 2 1 0 2
89 Ruais, RJ 5.45 2-0 22 2 0 0-0 0 34.2 40 26 21 18 34 12 0 3 .299 2 4 0 2 4
27 Matheson, Jared 5.68 1-1 10 6 0 0-0 0 19.0 12 13 12 14 20 2 0 2 .182 2 5 0 2 0
24 Marriott, Mason 5.94 3-7 14 14 0 0-0 0 69.2 75 51 46 37 65 11 4 6 .278 7 9 0 5 2
49 Golomb, Grant 6.05 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 19.1 15 16 13 7 19 3 1 3 .205 0 5 0 0 0
4 Andrade, Kobe 6.55 0-2 23 0 0 0-0 2 33.0 38 32 24 15 33 8 3 4 .290 1 4 0 2 3
54 Leach, Drew 6.66 2-1 21 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 31 21 19 18 28 7 0 2 .304 5 11 0 1 0
35 McKinney, Collin 6.70 3-6 14 14 0 0-0 0 49.2 52 50 37 35 60 11 1 11 .263 0 8 1 2 0
50 Hail, Patrick 7.06 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 29.1 36 24 23 23 27 7 0 5 .293 2 5 0 2 1
18 Petrowski, Andrew 7.15 0-0 21 1 0 0-0 1 22.2 27 19 18 15 18 6 2 3 .300 0 1 0 2 1
12 Green, Mason 7.20 2-6 15 8 0 0-0 0 40.0 47 35 32 19 38 6 1 8 .299 6 4 0 3 2
55 Duke, Tanner 7.83 1-3 13 4 0 0-0 0 23.0 32 20 20 13 19 5 2 4 .344 0 6 1 3 2
14 Sepulveda, Stephen 12.50 1-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 24 26 25 17 19 4 0 4 .308 4 4 0 1 0
28 Elizondo, Jackson 13.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 9 8 2 7 3 0 2 .400 0 1 0 0 0
44 Glatch, Will 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 7 6 4 4 1 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 1
34 Wilkerson, Jackson 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 .583 0 1 0 0 0
51 Stasio, Cole 36.00 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 8 3 0 1 1 0 .545 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.51 22-31 251 53 0 0 7 463.1 518 389 335 264 450 94 17 62 .284 32 76 3 25 19
Opponents 5.45 31-22 226 53 1 2 15 459.0 491 323 278 222 409 90 13 42 .273 33 62 7 21 21



2024 Baylor Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Buchanan, Brayden 92 82 10 0 1.000 1 9 3 .750 0 0
8 Caley, Harrison 72 65 7 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 2 0
33 Jordan, Wesley 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mazoch, Zach 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
89 Ruais, RJ 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
49 Golomb, Grant 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 McKinney, Collin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
54 Leach, Drew 3 1 2 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Petrowski, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Wilkerson, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Castle, Cortlan 339 307 31 1 .997 3 31 12 .721 6 1
11 Pendergrass, Will 111 99 11 1 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
6 Posey, Cole 199 186 11 2 .990 18 0 0 — 0 0
23 Johnson, Ty 135 131 1 3 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Apodaca, Enzo 110 106 1 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Altman, Daniel 207 100 101 6 .971 24 0 0 — 0 0
26 Greer, Mason 128 97 27 4 .969 17 0 0 — 0 0
32 Bergman, Caleb 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Fletcher, Kade 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Teplanszky, Hunter 111 28 78 5 .955 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Womack, Chase 19 7 11 1 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kemp, Tyriq 220 76 129 15 .932 35 0 0 — 0 0
41 Johnson, Jack 13 10 2 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Marriott, Mason 18 8 8 2 .889 2 4 4 .500 0 0
36 Calder, Ethan 15 1 12 2 .867 0 3 1 .750 0 0
50 Hail, Patrick 5 4 0 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Simmons, Hunter 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Green, Mason 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
55 Duke, Tanner 3 2 0 1 .667 0 5 2 .714 0 0
4 Andrade, Kobe 9 3 2 4 .556 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Brzozowski, Gavin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Matheson, Jared 2 0 1 1 .500 0 8 2 .800 0 0
14 Sepulveda, Stephen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Glatch, Will 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
0 Martinez, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Elizondo, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Craig, Gabe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
51 Stasio, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1912 1390 462 60 .969 131 98 34 .742 8 1
Opponents 1939 1377 497 65 .966 105 78 34 .696 6 1


